Docket No.: 0050/9-4069-0 9 6 1 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE /ER SHEET 12-02-2003 (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) Patent and Trademark Office VLY otte Rec'd PCT/PTO 3 1 JUL 2003 P08A/REV03 Tab settings → → 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Hans-Walter HAHN 1.31.03 Wolfram BUSCHING Name: TELDIX GmbH Peter WAHL Address: Grenzhoefer Weg 36, 69123 Robert WOLF Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement City: Heidelberg State/Prov.: Change of Name ☐ Other Country: Germany ZIP: 69123 Execution Date: <u>7/28/2</u>003, 7/29/2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 7/28/2003, 7/29/2003 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 08/11/2003 LLANDGRA 00000067 10470961 04 FC:8021 40.00 OP Additional numbers ☐ Yes ☐ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gerald Levy 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 24,419 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: PITNEY, HARDIN, KIPP & SZUCH LLP 685 Third Avenue Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: City: New York State/Prov.: New York

9. Statement and signature.

Country: USA

Gerald Levy

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

ZIP: 10017

Name of Person Signing

Signature

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

50-1145

July 30, 2003

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Date

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

ASSIGNMENT

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Hans-Walter HAHN, Wolfram BUSCHING, Peter WAHL and Robert WOLF

being the inventors of certain improvements in

MODULAR AND SCALABLE SWITCH AND METHOD FOR THE DISTRIBUTION OF FAST ETHERNET DATA FRAMES

hereby assign unto

TELDIX GmbH

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a principal place of business at Granzhoefer Weg 36, 69123 Heidelberg, Germany

our entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent executed on even date herewith and in and to any and all divisions, relatures, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use ad for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would "we been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set my hand and seal.

Hans-Walter HAHN

Wolfran BUSCHING

Peter WAHT

Robert WOLF

28.7.03

Date

29.03.03

Dak

29,07,03

Date

21.07.03

Date

PATENT REEL: 014735 FRAME: 0657

COMBINED DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY TO BE FILED WITH U.S. DESIGNATED OFFICE UNDER 35 U.S.C. 371 (c)(4)

As a below named inventors, We hereby declare that:

Our residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to our names. We believe we are the original, first and joint inventor of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled;

MODULAR AND SCALABLE SWITCH AND METHOD FOR THE DISTRIBUTION OF FAST ETHERNET DATA FRAMES.

the specification of which is attached hereto and:

X was filed on January 31, 2001 as PCT International Application Number <u>PCT/EP01/01007</u> and was amended on January 20, 2003.

We hereby state that we have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

We acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56.

We hereby claim foreign priority benefits under Title 35. United States Code, §119 of any foreign applications for patent or inventor's certificate listed below and have also identified below any foreign application for patent or inventor's certificate having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed.

PRIOR FOREIGN APPLICATION(S)				
NUMBER	COUNTRY	DATE FILED	PRIORITY CLAIMED	

We hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, §120 of any United States application(s) listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of Title 35, United States Code, §112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, §1.56 which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT International filing date of this application.

PATENT REEL: 014735 FRAME: 0658

APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	STATUS PATENTED, PENDING, ABANDONED

We hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

We hereby appoint the following attorneys and/or agents to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith: Gerald Levy, Registration No. 24,419; Ronald B. Brown, Registration No. 32,200; John Gulbin, Registration No. 33,180 and Lindsay S. Adams, Registration No. 36,425. *We further authorize our attorney to insert the proper serial number and filing date awarded to our application on this document, above our signatures.

SEND CORRESPONDENCE TO:

Gerald Levy, Esq.

PITNEY, HARDIN, KIPP & SZUCH LLP

685 Third Avenue New York, New York 10017-4024

DIRECT TELEPHONE CALLS TO: Gerald Levy

	(212) 297-5800
FULL HAME OF BOLD OR FIRST INVENTOR HEILD-Walter HAHN	CITIZENSHIP GERMANY
INVENTOR'S EKINATURE _ O O O	DATE 28.7.07
GERMANY	
Frankensteinerstr. 99a, 64297 Darmstadt, Germany	
PULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY WOLFRED BUSCHING	CITERRING OF CHANY
MUZUL J. J. BRITANDE ENOTHEVIE	DATE 29.07.03
RINIDIDACE GERMANY	
Meierhofweg 1, 79294 Soelden, Germany	

PATENT

REEL: 014735 FRAME: 0659

PULL NAME OF THERD IGENT BEVENTOR, IF ANY POTOR WAHL	CITIZENSING GERMANY
INVENTORY MONATURE (LAC Wall	DATS 18.07.03
MINDRICK GERMANY	
Post Grace Address Schwanthaler Alles 2, 67061 Ludwigshafen, Germany	
	CITIEDINED
Robert WOLF	GERMANY
Robert WOLF	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Robert WOLF	GERMANY

RECORDED: 07/31/2003

PATENT

REEL: 014735 FRAME: 0660